State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentM arch 14, 2008
2007 Assembly Bill 539 Date of publication*:March 28, 2008

2007 WISCONSIN ACT 103

AN ACT to amend 146.33 of the statutesglating to: allowing a 16—year—old to donate blood with parental consent.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 146.33 Blood donors. Any person who i47 years
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: old or older may donate blood in any voluntary aod
compensatorplood program, andny person who is 16
yearsold may donatblood in such a program if his or her
SecTioN 1. 146.33 of the statutes is amended to read: parentor legal guardian consents to the donation

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



